candidates in the online application form in this round of counselling. 

Candidates participating in ·the 2nd, ro~d of ONLINE counselling for admission to 
BAMS/BHMS courses against vacant/resultant seats in the Govt. and private 
Ayurvedic/Homeopathy Colleges are required to remit the token amount of fee of 
Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty five thousand only) as per provisions 9.3(b) of the prospectus 
alongwith counseling fee of Rs. 100/- as while filling-up their online counselling form as 
per their choices/preferences of college & quota, failing which no seats shall be allocated 
to them and their online form shall have to be treated as incomplete/rejected.